ESTADO N° 8: OBLIGACIONES PRESUPUESTALES IMPAGAS

Ejercicio

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
Total

Valores

Saldo Inicial

129.783
112.622
954.247
93.560.179

94.756.832

Generado en el
ejercicio

163.468.827
163.468.827

Pagado en el
ejercicio
(18.906)

(590.741)
(92.453.972)

(93.063.618)

Ajustes que
afectan
resultados

(18.159)

(18.159)

Ajustes que no
afectan
resultados

Saldo final

110.878
112.622
345.347
1.106.207
163.468.827
165.143.881





